Resolution No.: Resolution commending Frank Dice, Chief ADO, on his retirement from over 49 years of dedicated public service with Monterey County)
WHEREAS, Frank Dice, Graduated from University of California Hastings College of Law, San Francisco in 1967. He was admitted to State Bar in January 1968 practicing exclusively in the field of criminal defense beginning his career with the Los Angeles County Public Defender's Office; and,
WHEREAS , Frank Dice began his career with Monterey County as Deputy Public Defender in 1970; and,
WHEREAS, Frank Dice served as Monterey County Chief Public Defender from 1975 to 1980. Additionally, he served as Interim Chief Public Defender from July to December 2016; and,
WHEREAS , Frank Dice provided volunteer assistance to the United Farm Workers in early 1980's and went into private practice in 1981; and,
WHEREAS , Frank Dice is a certified specialist in criminal law and served on the CA State Bar Criminal Law Specialization Committee; and,
WHEREAS, Frank Dice served in the Domestic Peace Corps: West Virginia and Eastern Kentucky and was president of the Monterey County Bar Association, where he received the Lewis-Fenton Award for Excellence in Advocacy from the Monterey County Bar Association; and,
WHEREAS , Frank Dice served as Chief of the Alternate Defender's Office from 2007 to September 30, 2019. His career in Monterey County encompasses over 49 years of service; and,
WHEREAS , Frank Dice will retire from public service on September 30, 2019 while continuing to serve Monterey County in private practice.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all residents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Frank Dice , for his more than 49 years of exemplary public service to the residents of Monterey County and wishes him the best on all future endeavors.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 1 st day of October 2019, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California

_____, Deputy